Name
Drudy, Keith
Lenz, Charles
Short, Roger
Walsh, John
Rosato, Richard
Gourley, John
Manfredo, David
Swindle, Clarence
Modrak, Robert
Linner, Bruce
Micheli, Peter
Arnold, Hayward
Trpcic, Paul
Piotrowski, John
Trocchio, Mark
Schanck, Karl
Deleonibus, Francis
Cavanaugh, Patrick
Beyer, David
Crawford, James
Puciata, David
Kolcun, Robert
Young, Russell
Hirosky, Robert
Lyons, Paul

Pittsburgh PA Fire

Top 25 Pensions

Annual Pension

*Assume retirement at age 55 and no COLA

$71,536
$67,957
$62,080
$62,016
$59,626
$58,082
$57,069
$56,802
$56,413
$56,257
$55,777
$55,252
$54,936
$54,698
$54,646
$53,942
$53,056
$52,884
$52,676
$52,428
$52,360
$52,163
$51,891
$51,844
$51,809

Unemp = 6.6%
Avg Wage = 52,000
Median Home = 85,000

*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout

$2,146,075
$2,038,723
$1,862,402
$1,860,473
$1,788,768
$1,742,454
$1,712,070
$1,704,074
$1,692,378
$1,687,712
$1,673,316
$1,657,555
$1,648,080
$1,640,948
$1,639,386
$1,618,261
$1,591,690
$1,586,509
$1,580,267
$1,572,836
$1,570,806
$1,564,880
$1,556,726
$1,555,333
$1,554,260

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the
benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.
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