## Pittsburgh PA Fire Top 25 Pensions

Name	<b>Annual Pension</b>	*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout
Drudy, Keith	\$71,536	\$2,146,075
Lenz, Charles	\$67,957	\$2,038,723
Short, Roger	\$62,080	\$1,862,402
Walsh, John	\$62,016	\$1,860,473
Rosato, Richard	\$59,626	\$1,788,768
Gourley, John	\$58,082	\$1,742,454
Manfredo, David	\$57,069	\$1,712,070
Swindle, Clarence	\$56,802	\$1,704,074
Modrak, Robert	\$56,413	\$1,692,378
Linner, Bruce	\$56,257	\$1,687,712
Micheli, Peter	\$55,777	\$1,673,316
Arnold, Hayward	\$55,252	\$1,657,555
Trpcic, Paul	\$54,936	\$1,648,080
Piotrowski, John	\$54,698	\$1,640,948
Trocchio, Mark	\$54,646	\$1,639,386
Schanck, Karl	\$53,942	\$1,618,261
Deleonibus, Francis	\$53,056	\$1,591,690
Cavanaugh, Patrick	\$52,884	\$1,586,509
Beyer, David	\$52,676	\$1,580,267
Crawford, James	\$52,428	\$1,572,836
Puciata, David	\$52,360	\$1,570,806
Kolcun, Robert	\$52,163	\$1,564,880
Young, Russell	\$51,891	\$1,556,726
Hirosky, Robert	\$51,844	\$1,555,333
Lyons, Paul	\$51,809	\$1,554,260

<sup>\*</sup>Assume retirement at age 55 and no COLA

Unemp = 6.6% Avg Wage = 52,000 Median Home = 85,000

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

